Page Reference

123
121
120
118

99
97
96
94
92
89
87

104
105
107
109
110
111

112
114

63
73
100
54

*Same rank and debatable to same extent as motion being reconsidered.
+ Unanimous if rule protects minorities; out of order if rule protects absentees.

—_ Rank

w

None
*

None
None

Table of Basic Points of
Motions

Privileged Motions
Dissolve or adjourn sine die
Adjourn to a fixed time or
recess

Point of no quorum

Fix the time to (or at) which
to adjourn

Question of privilege

Subsidiary Motions

Lay on the table

The previous question
Limit or extend debate
Postpone to a time certain
Commit or refer

Amend (or substitute)
Postpone indefinitely

Incidental Motions

Point of order

Appeal

Division of a question
Separate consideration

Fix the method of voting
Nominations to committees
Withdraw or modify a
motion

Suspension of rules

Main Motions

Main Motion
Reconsider or rescind
Take from the table
Advance an article

Page references indicated are from original text.

Second Required

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Debatable

Yes
No
Yes
No

No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

No
No

Yes
*
No
Yes

Amendable

Rules of Order from Town Meeting Time

Vote Required

May Reconsider

Yes
No

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No

No
No

Yes
No
No
Yes

Reprinted from Town Meeting Time, by Richard B. Johnson, Benjamin A. Trustman
and Charles Y. Wadsworth, Copyright 1962 by Little Brown and Company

May Interrupt



