Rules of Order from Town Meeting Time

Page Reference	Rank	Table of Basic Points of Motions	Second Required	Debatable	Amendable	Vote Required	May Reconsider	May Interrupt
		Privileged Motions						
126	1	Dissolve or adjourn sine die	Yes	No	No	Maj.	No	No
123	2	Adjourn to a fixed time or recess	Yes	Yes	Yes	Maj.	No	No
121	3	Point of no quorum	No	No	No	None	No	No
120	4	Fix the time to (or at) which	Yes	Yes	Yes	Maj.	Yes	No
		to adjourn						
118	5	Question of privilege	No	No	No	None	No	Yes
		Subsidiany Mations						
99	6	Subsidiary Motions Lay on the table	Yes	No	No	2/3	Yes	No
97	7	The previous question	Yes	No	No	2/3	No	No
96	8	Limit or extend debate	Yes	No	No	2/3	Yes	No
90	9	Postpone to a time certain	Yes	Yes	Yes	Maj.	Yes	No
92	10	Commit or refer	Yes	Yes	Yes	Maj.	Yes	No
92 89	10	Amend (or substitute)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Maj.	Yes	No
	12	Postpone indefinitely	Yes	Yes	No	Maj.		No
87	12	Postpone indefinitely	168	168	INO	iviaj.	Yes	NO
		Incidental Motions						
104		Point of order	No	No	No	None	No	Yes
105		Appeal	Yes	Yes	No	Maj.	Yes	No
107		Division of a question	Yes	Yes	Yes	Maj.	No	No
109		Separate consideration	Yes	Yes	Yes	Maj.	No	No
110		Fix the method of voting	Yes	Yes	Yes	Maj.	Yes	No
111		Nominations to committees	No	No	No	Plur.	No	No
		Withdraw or modify a		110				110
112		motion	No	No	No	Maj.	No	No
114		Suspension of rules	Yes	No	No	2/3 †	No	No
117		Suspension of futes	105	110	110	2,5	110	110
		Main Motions						
63	None	Main Motion	Yes	Yes	Yes	Var.	Yes	No
73	*	Reconsider or rescind	Yes	*	No	Maj.	No	No
100	None	Take from the table	Yes	No	No	Maj.	No	No
54	None	Advance an article	Yes	Yes	Yes	Maj.	Yes	No
	-	•	'			•		

^{*}Same rank and debatable to same extent as motion being reconsidered.

Page references indicated are from original text.

Reprinted from Town Meeting Time, by Richard B. Johnson, Benjamin A. Trustman and Charles Y. Wadsworth, Copyright 1962 by Little Brown and Company

[†] Unanimous if rule protects minorities; out of order if rule protects absentees.